Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Comprehensive Feedback Report for the Year 2013

This feedback report is generated on the basis of the Survey conducted in the college for the year 2013.
The feedback was received on different parameters from the following four groups:
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Feedback of Alumina

Feedback of parents

Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure

Feedback of students regarding department wise faculty members of the college.

Feedback of Alumina: The feedback of Alumina regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2013. The response from a sample of 100 Alumina was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 1) and distributed to
the sample Alumina by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:
Prescribed Syllabus

College infrastructure

Pace of development

Curriculum

Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities

Facilities/Services provided by the college

Table 1: Consolidated Alumina feedback 2013

Number/percent of alumina ranking the facility as Total

Ranking Parameter A B c D E
Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent

Prescribed Syllabus 13 21 29 28 9 100
College infrastructure 18 27 36 19 0 100
Pace of development 21 32 29 16 2 100
Curriculum 15 38 24 21 2 100
Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities | 32 41 22 2 3 100
Facilities/Services provided by the college | 35 38 24 3 0 100
Average ranking 22.3 32.8 27.3 14.8 2.7 100
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The analysis of the table 1 reveals the following:

Most of the Alumina (32.8 percent) has ranked the college as Average.

A significant percentage of the alumina (22.3 percent) has ranked the college as Poor.

Only 2.7 percent of the Alumina has ranked the college as excellent. Therefore much needs to
be done to achieve Excellency.

Co-curricular activities and facilities provided by the college are mostly ranked as poor and
Average which need immediate attention.

No Alumina has ranked college infrastructure as excellent. Therefore the development of
college infrastructure should be kept on priority.
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All the parameters are ranked as poor by more than 10 percent of the Alumina. Immediate

remedial measures need to be suggested so as to enhance the rank of different parameters.
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Figure 1.1: Ranking of the parameters by college Alumina (2013)
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Figure 1.2: Ranking of the college by Alumina (2013)
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2. Feedback of parents: The feedback of Parents regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2013. The response from a sample of 100 parents was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 2) and
distributed to the sample parents by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the
following parameters:

L. Impression About the course
II.  Admission procedure
11 Infrastructure and library facility
IV.  Work culture
V. Sports and cultural activities
VI Views on Examination System
VII.  Academic discipline
VIll.  Views on Career Counseling Facility
IX.  Views on Examination results

Table 2: Parent feedback 2013

Number/percentage of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B c D E Total

Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent
Impression About the course 2 25 39 25 9 100
Admission procedure 8 25 51 12 4 100
Infrastructure and library facility 21 35 37 6 1 100
Work culture 24 48 26 2 0 100
Sports and cultural activities 13 24 45 16 2 100
Views on Examination System 20 25 50 5 0 100
Academic discipline 15 25 51 6 3 100
Views on Career Counseling Facility 38 46 16 0 0 100
Views on Exam. results 12 27 42 11 8 100
Average Ranking 17.0 31.1 39.7 9.2 3.0 100

The analysis of the table 2 reveals the following:

Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (39.7 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 31.1 percent of the parents.

The college is ranked as poor by 17 percent of the parents.

Only 3 percent of the parents have ranked the college as excellent.

No parent has ranked work culture, career counseling facility and examination system as
excellent.

Most of the parents have ranked work culture, infrastructure & library facility and career
counseling facility as Poor and Average. Therefore these parameters need special attention.
Very low percentage of parents has ranked the different parameters as Very Good & Excellent.
Therefore all the parameters need to be upgraded.

vV V VVVVY
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Figure 1.3: Ranking of the parameters by parents (2013)
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Figure 1.4: Ranking of the college by parents (2013)
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3. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure: The feedback of students
regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2013. The response from a
sample of 600 students was selected for the preparation of the report. A structured
questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 3) and distributed to the sample students by schedule
method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

L. Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
Il.  Views on syllabus
lIl.  Departmental Library Sources
IV.  Impression About the course
V. Status of college Canteen
VI.  Audio Visual infrastructure
VIL Views on Examination System
VIII.  Sports and cultural activities
IX.  Internet Facility
X.  Viewson Non Teaching Staff
XL Views on Career Counseling Facility

Table 3: Student feedback 2013

No. of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent | Total
Status of Class Room & Departmental

Infrastructure 91 43 286 115 65 600
Views on syllabus 123 143 195 110 29 600
Departmental Library Sources 84 177 210 67 62 600
Impression About the course 54 256 232 54 4 600

Status of college Canteen 341 165 64 25 5 600

Audio Visual infrastructure 357 165 56 17 5 600
Views on Examination System 125 134 262 45 34 600
Sports and cultural activities 23 71 411 87 8 600
Internet Facility 365 223 12 0 0 600
Views on Non Teaching Staff 200 111 76 112 101 600
Views on Career Counseling Facility 285 198 112 4 1 600
Average Ranking 186.2 153.3 174.2 57.8 28.5 600

The analysis of the table 3 and table 4 reveals the following:

Most of the students have ranked the college as Poor (31 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 25.5 percent of the students.

The college is ranked as Good by 29 percent of the students.

Only 4.8 percent of the students have ranked the college as excellent.

No student has ranked internet facility as Very good or excellent. Internet facility needs to be
provided to the students.

Status of college canteen and Audio-visual infrastructure is ranked mostly as poor and average
with very low percentage of ranks in excellent category.

vV VVVVYVY
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»  Most of the students have ranked work culture, infrastructure & library facility and career
counseling facility as Poor and Average. Therefore these parameters need special attention.

> Overall, the ranks are concentrated in the poor, average and good category. Relevant measures
need to be taken to achieve excellence in various parameters.

Table 4: Student feedback 2013

Percentage of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room & Departmental
Infrastructure 15.2 7.2 47.7 19.2 10.8 100.0
Views on syllabus 20.5 23.8 32.5 18.3 4.8 100.0
Departmental Library Sources 14.0 29.5 35.0 11.2 10.3 100.0
Impression About the course 9.0 42.7 38.7 9.0 0.7 100.0
Status of college Canteen 56.8 27.5 10.7 4.2 0.8 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 59.5 27.5 9.3 2.8 0.8 100.0
Views on Examination System 20.8 22.3 43.7 7.5 5.7 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 3.8 11.8 68.5 14.5 1.3 100.0
Internet Facility 60.8 37.2 2.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
Views on Non Teaching Staff 33.3 18.5 12.7 18.7 16.8 100.0
Views on Career Counseling Facility 47.5 33.0 18.7 0.7 0.2 100.0
Average Ranking 31.0 25.5 29.0 9.6 4.8 100.0
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Figure 1.5: Ranking of the parameters by students (2013)
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Figure 1.6: Ranking of the college by students (2013)

4. Feedback of students regarding faculty members of the college: The reference period for

the above mentioned study report was selected as 2013. Feedback was collected for all the 24

subjects taught in the college by using a structured schedule (Annexure 4). A Sample of 20

students was selected for each subject (a total of 480 students) from all the three classes. The
feedback was received on the following Parameters:

L
11
111
V.
V.
VI
VIL

Punctuality/Regularity

Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level
Clarity in Presentation

References Related to and beyond the Topic
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect

Class room Behavior

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class

Table 5: Department wise consolidated feedback of students:

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0

Arabic Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 10.0 25.0 30.0 35.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 15.0 45.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 10.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 15.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 15.0 40.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 17.9 35.0 28.6 8.6 | 100.0

Bio-technology | Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 25.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 10.0 55.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 0.0 10.0 40.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 25.0 60.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 20.0 42.1 23.6 5.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 10.0 55.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 0.0 25.0 60.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 5.0 60.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
BCA Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 14.3 42.1 28.6 5.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Botany Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 10.0 55.0 30.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 25.0 45.0 15.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 25.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 14.3 19.2 43.6 19.3 3.6 | 100.0
_ Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 65.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Chemistry Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 15.0 60.0 20.0 50 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 20.0 55.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 15.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 35.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 15.7 22.9 47.1 114 29| 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 35.0 35.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 35.0 30.0 15.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 25.0 15.0 20.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 0.0 60.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Commerce Average Ranking 20.0 17.1 35.7 214 5.7 | 100.0
Education Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 60.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 15.0 45.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 15.0 60.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 45.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 23.6 26.4 38.6 8.6 2.9 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 45.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Electronics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 15.0 70.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 35.0 20.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 12.9 17.9 45.0 20.0 43| 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 10.0 60.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
English Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 25.0 55.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 35.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 30.0 45.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.1 25.0 40.0 9.3 3.6 | 100.0
Environmental | punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 20.0 60.0 0.0 | 100.0
studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 200| 550 10.0 0.0 | 1000
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 45.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 40.0 30.0 25.0 0.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 85.0 0.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 55.0 15.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 25.0 22.9 37.9 12.9 14| 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 40.0 45.0 0.0 | 100.0
Geography Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 15.0 45.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 35.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 35.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 20.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 35.0 30.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 18.6 22.1 36.4 20.7 2.1 | 100.0
History Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 25.0 20.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 30.0 25.0 20.0 20.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 65.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 45.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 23.6 25.0 38.6 114 1.4 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 75.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Mathematics | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 150 | 700 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 55.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 35.0 25.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 15.0 35.0 50.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 20.0 35.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 14.3 18.6 43.6 15.7 7.9 | 100.0
] Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Physics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 35.0 40.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 5.0 55.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 35.0 35.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.0 25.0 40.0 12.9 2.1 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 25.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Political science | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 25.0 300 | 400 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 35.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 25.0 40.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 21.4 24.3 34.3 15.7 43| 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 20.0 25.0 50.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
sociology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 35.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 35.0 15.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 25.0 60.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 60.0 15.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.9 30.7 26.4 17.1 2.9 | 100.0
Statistics Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 20.0 20.0 35.0 50| 100.0
Class room Behavior 15.0 10.0 65.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.0 25.7 32.1 18.6 3.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Urdu Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 40.0 25.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 25.0 45.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 35.0 20.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.7 27.9 30.0 17.9 3.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 60.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Zoology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 5.0 65.0 15.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 25.0 15.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 10.0 45.0 15.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 30.0 25.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 15.7 17.9 40.7 18.6 7.1 | 100.0
o Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 65.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Kashmiri Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 50 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 25.0 60.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 35.0 15.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 35.0 30.0 35.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 5.0 70.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 18.6 24.3 43.6 114 21| 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 10.0 70.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Islamic studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 15.0 60.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 0.0 20.0 70.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 35.0 20.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 15.0 75.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 30.0 20.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 114 20.7 50.7 12.9 4.3 | 100.0
Economics Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 55.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0

College Feedback Report for the Year 2013

Page 11 of 13




Govt. Degree College Anantnag IQAC

. Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 30.0 45.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 45.0 30.0 5.0 50| 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 15.0 60.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 10.0 70.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 23.6 47.1 15.7 43| 100.0
Persian Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 55.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 30.0 45.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 40.0 50.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 65.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 30.0 45.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.7 22.1 51.4 13.6 2.1 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 20.0 60.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
] Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 55.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Sericulture Clarity in Presentation 5.0 50| 750 15.0 0.0 | 1000
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 40.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 10.0 55.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 40.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 16.4 19.3 47.9 15.7 0.7 | 100.0

The table 5 could be summarized in the following points:

>

Maximum percentage of students have ranked all the departments as Good with the
exception of the department of sociology which is rated as average by maximum percentage
of students.

Maximum ranks are concentrated in the first three stages of development (Poor - Good)
with very less percentage of ranks in excellent category.

The punctuality of the faculty was rated as poor in the departments of sociology (20 percent),
commerce (15 percent), English (15 percent), Urdu (15 percent), sericulture (15 percent)
and political science (15 percent).

No student has ranked the punctuality of the faculty as poor in the departments of BCA and
Chemistry.

Maximum students have ranked the punctuality of the faculty as excellent in the departments
of computer applications and statistics (10 percent each).
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>

No student has ranked the punctuality of the faculty as excellent in the departments of English,
environmental sciences, Geography, geology, history, mathematics, political science, sociology,
Kashmiri and sericulture.

The content of lecture/knowledge level of the teacher is ranked as poor by more than 20
percent of the students in the departments of sociology (35 percent), Urdu (25 percent) and
political science (25 percent) while 20 percent of the students ranked it as poor in the
departments of commerce, education and English. Moreover 15 percent of the students
ranked it as poor in the departments of electronics, environmental studies, History, physics and
statistics.

No student ranked content of lecture/knowledge level of the teacher as poor in the departments
of Arabic, bio-technology, BCA, botany, chemistry, Islamic studies and Geography.

Maximum students have ranked the content of lecture/knowledge level of the faculty as
excellent in the departments of Arabic (35 percent).

No student ranked content of lecture/knowledge level of the teacher as excellent in the
departments of commerce, English, environmental studies, history, mathematics, physics,
political science, sociology, sericulture, Persian and Urdu.

The clarity in presentation of the teacher is ranked as poor in the departments of Political
science (35 percent), English (35 percent), History (30 percent), sociology (25 percent),
Education (25 percent) and environmental studies (25 percent).

No student ranked clarity in presentation of the teacher as poor in the departments of Kashmiri
and computer applications.

Maximum students have ranked the clarity in presentation of the faculty as excellent in the
department of computer applications (15 percent).

No student ranked clarity in presentation of the teacher as excellent in the departments of
education, English, environmental studies, mathematics, physics, political science, sociology,
statistics, economics, Persian, sericulture and Urdu.

The maximum concentration of ranks for references related to and beyond the topic is found
in Poor and Average category for all the departments with the exception of the department
of Islamic studies where no student has rated it as poor. Only 5 percent of the students have
ranked this parameter as excellent for the departments of Arabic, zoology, Persian and Islamic
studies while no student has ranked it as excellent for the remaining departments.

The scholarly aptitude is found to be poor and Average as maximum ranks are concentrated
in these two categories for all the departments with the exception of the department of bio-
technology where no student has ranked it as poor. More than 25 percent of the students
have ranked this parameter as poor in the departments of environmental studies, commerce,
education, English, geography, Urdu and Kashmiri.

The classroom behavior of the faculty ranges from Average to good in the college. It is found
poorest in the departments of commerce, geography and statistics. The Excellent classroom
behavior is recorded for the department of Mathematics where 50 percent of the students
have rated it as excellent. The other departments with significant percentage of ranks in
excellent category for this parameter are Urdu, political science and English.

The counseling and consultation outside the class is mostly rated as poor and Average in the
college. No student has ranked it as excellent for most of the departments. However, 20
percent of the students have rated it as excellent for the department of commerce. Therefore
this parameter needs significant improvements.
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Comprehensive Feedback Report for the Year 2014

This feedback report is generated on the basis of the Survey conducted in the college for the year
2014. The feedback was received on different parameters from the following:

1. Feedback of Alumina

2. Feedback of parents

3. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure

4. Feedback of students regarding department wise faculty members of the college

1. Feedback of Alumina: The feedback of Alumina regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2014. The response from a sample of 100 Alumina was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 1) and
distributed to the sample Alumina by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the
following parameters:

L. Prescribed Syllabus
Il.  College infrastructure
lIl.  Pace of development
IV.  Curriculum
V. Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities
VI.  Facilities/Services provided by the college

Table 1: Alumina feedback 2014

Number/percent of alumina ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E

Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent | Total
Prescribed Syllabus 9 14 34 37 6 100
College infrastructure 12 19 45 21 3 100
Pace of development 6 23 37 27 7 100
Curriculum 11 34 28 22 5 100
Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities | 35 33 28 4 0 100
Facilities/Services provided by the college | 29 41 22 8 0 100
Average ranking 17.0 27.3 32.3 19.8 3.5 100

The analysis of table 1 reveals the following:
» Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (32.3 percent) followed by Average (27.7
percent) and Very Good (19.8 percent).
> A significant percentage of the alumina (17.0 percent) has ranked the college as Poor.
> Only 3.5 percent of the Alumina has ranked the college as excellent. Therefore much needs to
be done to achieve Excellency.
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» Each parameter is ranked as poor by a significant percentage of Alumina except pace of

development.

» The Pace of development has shown improvements when compared with the feedback report

of 2013.

» Co-curricular activities and facilities provided by the college are mostly ranked as poor and
Average which need immediate attention. Pertinently No Alumina has ranked co-curricular
activities and Facilities as excellent. Therefore co-curricular activities need to be imparted and

different facilities need to be extended on priority.

» Prescribed syllabus is rated as Very Good by majority of the Alumina (37 percent).
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Figure 1.1: Ranking of the parameters by college Alumina (2014)
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Figure 1.2: Ranking of the college by Alumina (2014)

2. Feedback of parents: The feedback of Parents regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2014. The response from a sample of 100 parents was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 2) and
distributed to the sample parents by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the
following parameters:

1. Impression About the course
Il.  Admission procedure
11 Infrastructure and library facility
IV.  Work culture
V. Sports and cultural activities
VL Views on Examination System
VIl.  Academic discipline
VIll.  Views on Career Counseling Facility
IX. Views on Examination results

Table 2: Parent feedback 2014

Number/percentage of parents ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Impression About the course 3 15 47 22 13 100
Admission procedure 11 27 38 17 7 100
Infrastructure and library facility 9 31 39 18 3 100
Work culture 21 37 36 4 2 100
Sports and cultural activities 5 23 48 20 4 100
Views on Examination System 19 28 41 9 3 100
Academic discipline 7 19 56 13 5 100
Views on Career Counseling | 34 41 20 5 0 100
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Facility
Views on Exam. results 15 32 36 12 5 100
Average Ranking 13.8 28.1 40.1 13.3 4.7 100

The analysis of table 2 reveals the following:

» Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (40.1 percent).

» The college is ranked as average by 28.1 percent of the parents.

» The college is ranked as poor by 13.8 percent of the parents.

> Only 4.7 percent of the parents have ranked the college as excellent.

> No parent has ranked career counseling facility as excellent.

» The percentage of parents ranking the college as poor has decreased from the last year and the
percentage of parents ranking the facility as excellent has increased when compared with the
feedback of the last year.

> All the parameters are ranked as excellent by less than 10 percent of the parents except
Impression about the course which is ranked as excellent by 13 percent of the parents. Therefore
all the parameters need to be upgraded.

» The maximum concentration of the parents has ranked work culture, examination system and
career counseling facility as Poor and Average. Therefore these parameters need special
attention.
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Figure 1.3: Ranking of the parameters by parents (2014)
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Figure i.4: Ranking of the coliege by parents (2014)'

Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure: The feedback of students
regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2014. The response from a
sample of 500 students was selected for the preparation of the report. A structured
questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 3) and distributed to the sample students by schedule
method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
Views on syllabus

Departmental Library Sources
Impression About the course

Status of college Canteen

Audio Visual infrastructure

Views on Examination System
Sports and cultural activities
Internet Facility

Views on Non Teaching Staff

Views on Career Counseling Facility

Table 3: Student feedback 2014

No. of Students Ranking the Facility as

Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent | Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 67 23 187 145 78 500
Views on syllabus 62 93 175 132 38 500
Departmental Library Sources 73 88 186 79 74 500
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Impression About the course 48 233 174 32 13 500
Status of college Canteen 246 200 32 12 10 500
Audio Visual infrastructure 266 183 32 11 8 500
Views on Examination System 93 160 177 51 19 500
Sports and cultural activities 25 40 280 114 41 500
Internet Facility 269 204 16 11 0 500
Views on Non Teaching Staff 78 74 89 131 128 500
Views on Career Counseling

Facility 262 103 87 31 17 500
Average Ranking 135.4 127.4 130.5 68.09 38.73 500

The analysis of table 3 and table 4 reveals the following:

Most of the students have ranked the college as Poor (27.1 percent).
The college is ranked as average by 25.5 percent of the students.
The college is ranked as Good by 26.1 percent of the students.

Only 7.7 percent of the students have ranked the college as excellent.

Departmental library sources have shown significant improvements from the last year.

No student has ranked internet facility as excellent. Internet facility needs to be provided to
the students.

Career counseling facility, Status of college canteen and Audio-visual infrastructure is ranked
mostly as poor and average with very low percentage of ranks in excellent category. These
parameters should be given top priority while formulating future development plans.

Sports facilities and status of classrooms has improved as a significant percentage of students

V VVVVVY

\4

\4

have ranked these parameters as very good.
Students are found to be satisfied with the behavior of the non-teaching staff of the college as
more than 50 percent of the ranks are given to very good and excellent category.

Table 4: Student feedback 2014

Percentage of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 13.4 4.6 37.4 29.0 15.6 100.0
Views on syllabus 12.4 18.6 35.0 26.4 7.6 100.0
Departmental Library Sources 14.6 17.6 37.2 15.8 14.8 100.0
Impression About the course 9.6 46.6 34.8 6.4 2.6 100.0

Status of college Canteen 49.2 40.0 6.4 2.4 2.0 100.0

Audio Visual infrastructure 53.2 36.6 6.4 2.2 1.6 100.0
Views on Examination System 18.6 32.0 35.4 10.2 3.8 100.0

Sports and cultural activities 5.0 8.0 56.0 22.8 8.2 100.0
Internet Facility 53.8 40.8 3.2 2.2 0.0 100.0
Views on Non Teaching Staff 15.6 14.8 17.8 26.2 25.6 100.0
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Views on Career Counseling
Facility 52.4 20.6 17.4 6.2 3.4 100.0
Average Ranking 27.1 25.5 26.1 13.6 7.7 100.0
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Figure 1.3: Ranking of the parameters by students (2014)

Figure 1.4: Ranking of the college by students (2014)
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4. Feedback of students regarding faculty members of the college: The reference period for
the above mentioned study report was selected as 2014. Feedback was collected for all the 24

subjects taught in the college by using a structured schedule (Annexure 4). A Sample of 20
students was selected for each subject (a total of 480 students) from all the three classes. The
feedback was received on the following Parameters:

L
1L
11
V.
V.
V1.
VII.

Punctuality/Regularity
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level
Clarity in Presentation

References Related to and beyond the Topic

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect
Class room Behavior

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class

Table 5: Department wise consolidated feedback of students

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 20.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 20.0 15.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Arabic Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 40.0 35.0 15.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 15.7 15.0 27.9 31.4 10.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 20.0 45.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 10.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 35.0 30.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Bio-technology | Class room Behavior 10.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 16.4 21.4 34.3 18.6 9.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 40.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 25.0 15.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 20.0 35.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
BCA Average Ranking 15.7 15.0 28.6 29.3 11.4 | 100.0
Botany Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
College Feedback Report for the Year 2014 Page 8 of 14




Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 15.0 35.0 10.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 35.0 20.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 30.0 20.0 20.0 50| 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 20.0 40.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 17.9 20.0 29.3 22.9 10.0 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 5.0 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Chemistry Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 10.0 40.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 40.0 30.0 10.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 40.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.1 20.7 32.9 15.0 9.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 10.0 30.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 25.0 40.0 5.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 35.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 25.0 20.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 20.0 20.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Commerce Average Ranking 17.9 18.6 30.0 22.1 11.4 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 20.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 20.0 20.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Education Average Ranking 22.9 22.1 28.6 20.0 6.4 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 20.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Electronics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 20.0 25.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 25.0 30.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 16.4 21.4 32.1 24.3 5.7 | 100.0
English Punctuality/Regularity 20.0 15.0 45.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 20.0 40.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 35.0 15.0 20.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 25.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 25.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.9 24.3 30.0 17.1 5.7 | 100.0
Environmental | punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 50 | 100.0
studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 250 |  40.0 10.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 5.0 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 35.0 30.0 20.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.7 25.0 30.7 17.1 6.4 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Geography Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 10.0 40.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 15.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 0.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 16.4 22.9 34.3 20.7 5.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Geology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 25.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 40.0 40.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 20.0 40.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 45.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 25.0 25.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.1 22.9 33.6 17.9 3.6 | 100.0
History Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 40.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 25.0 30.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 25.0 20.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.7 24.3 32.9 18.6 3.6 | 100.0
Mathematics Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 20.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 30.0 35.0 15.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 18.6 18.6 32.1 22.9 7.9 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Physics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 25.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 30.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 14.3 20.0 33.6 23.6 8.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 20.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Political science | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 30.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 25.0 30.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 20.0 23.6 31.4 19.3 5.7 | 100.0
_ Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 30.0 40.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
sociology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 25.0 30.0 25.0 15.0 50 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 30.0 20.0 25.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 30.0 25.0 20.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 20.0 35.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 22.1 24.3 28.6 17.9 7.1 | 100.0
o Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Statistics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 20.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 16.4 18.6 35.7 22.9 6.4 | 100.0
Urdu Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 20.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 25.0 25.0 40.0 5.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 25.0 20.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 25.0 25.0 40.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 25.0 20.0 35.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 17.9 22.1 30.7 23.6 5.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Zoology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 10.0 20.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 12.1 17.1 31.4 31.4 7.9 | 100.0
o Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 20.0 35.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Kashmiri Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 30.0 30.0 20.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 20.0 10.0 45.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 30.0 45.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 18.6 20.0 35.0 21.4 5.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 35.0 20.0 30.0 | 100.0
Islamic studies | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 50 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 13.6 20.0 35.7 20.7 10.0 | 100.0
Economics Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 20.0 60.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 20.0 55.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 30.0 45.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 8.6 17.9 45.7 20.0 7.9 | 100.0
Persian Punctuality/Regularity 15.0 15.0 55.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
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. Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as
Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 45,0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 25.0 40.0 20.0 50| 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 30.0 55.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 25.0 25.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 13.6 20.7 45.7 16.4 3.6 | 100.0
Sericulture Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 70.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 25.0 45.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 15.0 55.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 8.6 16.4 49.3 20.0 5.7 | 100.0

The Table 5 could be summarized in the following points:

>

Maximum percentage of students has ranked most of the departments as Good. No
department is ranked average or poor. The departments of bio-technology and Arabic are
rated as very good by maximum percentage of students. However, the department of zoology
has attained same average rank for Good and Very Good category.

Maximum ranks for most of the indicators are concentrated in Average and Good category
with less percentage of ranks in Poor and excellent category.

The punctuality of the faculty has improved as compared to the feedback of last year. However
the percentage of students ranking it as poor is still high in the departments of education and
English (20 percent each). The faculty of Islamic studies and Chemistry is rated as most
punctual with 30 and 20 percent of the students ranking it excellent respectively. No student
has ranked the punctuality of Geography faculty as poor.

The content of lecture delivered by the faculty of the department of sociology is ranked as poor
by 25 percent of the students while 20 percent of the students rank this parameter as poor
for the departments of English, commerce, political science, history, statistics and Urdu.
However, it is ranked as excellent for the departments of Arabic and zoology by 25 and 20
percent of the students respectively while 15 percent rank it as excellent for the departments
of botany, geography, mathematics and sericulture.

The clarity in presentation of the teacher is ranked as poorest in the department of political
science and sociology (30 percent each) while it is ranked as poor by 25 percent of the
students in the departments of history, Urdu and English. It is rated as poor by 20 percent of the
students in the departments of botany, education and mathematics. Maximum students (20
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percent) have ranked the clarity in presentation of the faculty as excellent in the departments
of computer applications and botany. No student has ranked it as poor in the department of
Persian.

» The maximum concentration of ranks for references related to and beyond the topic is found
in Poor and Average category for all the departments. However, it is rated as poorest for the
departments of Geology and chemistry (40 percent poor) followed by the departments of
commerce (35 percent poor). Moreover, all the departments are rated as poor by more
than 15 percent of the students. Therefore there is no department which is not rated as poor
for this parameter. This parameter is rated as excellent by <5 percent of the students for all the
departments with the exception of the department of education where it is rated as excellent
by 10 percent of the students.

» The maximum concentration of ranks for scholarly aptitude is found in Average and Good
category. However it is rated as poor by 30 percent of the students for the departments of
commerce, education, environmental science, geology, history and Kashmiri. This parameter is
rated as excellent by <5 percent of the students for all the departments with the exception of
the department of computer applications where it is rated as excellent by 10 percent of the
students. Moreover, No student has rated it as excellent to most of the departments.

» The classroom behavior has shown significant improvements as compared to the feedback of
previous year as most of the ranks are concentrated in Good and Very Good category.
However, a significant percentage of students have ranked it as poor for the departments of
commerce and Kashmiri (20 percent each) followed by the department of Geography (15
percent). However, no student has ranked it as poor for the departments of Arabic and
economics. The department of mathematics is ranked as excellent by 25 percent of the
students for this parameter.

» The counseling and consultation outside the class is mostly rated as poor to Good in the college.
It is rated as poorest for the departments of Arabic and chemistry (40 percent each) while
no student ranked it as poor in the department of commerce. Moreover, the department of
commerce is rated as excellent by maximum percentage of students (25 percent).
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Comprehensive Feedback Report for the Year 2015

This feedback report is generated on the basis of the Survey conducted in the college for the year 2015.
The feedback was received on different parameters from the following:

1
2
3.
4
5

=

Feedback of Alumina

. Feedback of parents

Feedback of Teachers

. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure
. Feedback of students regarding department wise faculty members of the college.

Feedback of Alumina:

The feedback of Alumina regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2015.
The response from a sample of 100 Alumina was selected for the preparation of the report. A
structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 1) and distributed to the sample Alumina by
schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

L. Prescribed Syllabus
II.  College infrastructure
lIl.  Pace of development
V. Curriculum
V. Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities
VI.  Facilities/Services provided by the college
Table 1: Alumina feedback 2015
Number/percent of Alumina ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E Total
Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent ota
Prescribed Syllabus 0 0 44 41 15 100
College infrastructure 0 18 46 29 7 100
Pace of development 0 14 43 35 8 100
Curriculum 0 12 48 35 5 100
Co-curricular/extension/outreach
activities 20 37 31 12 0 100
Facilities/Services provided by the
college 21 32 30 15 2 100
Average ranking 6.8 18.8 40.3 27.8 6.2 100

The analysis of table 1 reveals the following:

» Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (40.3 percent) followed by Very Good

College Feedback Report for the Year 2015

>

>

(27.8 percent) and Average (18.8 percent).

Only 6.2 percent of the Alumina has ranked the college as excellent. Therefore much needs to
be done to achieve Excellency.

No Alumina has ranked prescribed syllabus, infrastructure, pace of development and curriculum
as poor which is the result of the efforts taken on the basis of the feedback report of the last
year.
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» The college infrastructure has shown improvements when compared with the feedback

report of 2013.

» Co-curricular activities and facilities provided by the college are mostly ranked as poor and
Average which need immediate attention. Pertinently No Alumina has ranked co-curricular
activities as excellent while only 2 percent of the Alumina has ranked facilities as excellent.
However, the results show improvements when compared with the feedback of past year.

100
80
60
40
20

Percent

Parameter

1 Excellent
M Very Good
" Good

N Average

M Poor

Figure 1.1: Ranking of the parameters by Alumina (2015)
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Figure 1.2: Ranking of the college by Alumina (2014)
Feedback of parents:

The feedback of Parents regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2015.
The response from a sample of 100 parents was selected for the preparation of the report. A
structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 2) and distributed to the sample parents by

schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

L. Impression About the course
Il.  Admission procedure

11 Infrastructure and library facility

V. Work culture
V. Sports and cultural activities
VL Views on Examination System
VII.  Academic discipline

VIII.  Views on Career Counseling Facility

IX. Views on Examination results

Table 2: Parent feedback 2015

Number/percentage of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Impression About the course 0 5 43 35 17 100
Admission procedure 0 9 51 26 14 100
Infrastructure and library facility 0 23 48 25 4 100
Work culture 10 42 35 9 4 100
Sports and cultural activities 0 14 56 21 9 100
Views on Examination System 10 30 42 14 4 100
Academic discipline 0 11 41 31 17 100
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 23 36 29 9 3 100
Views on Exam. results 9 23 39 18 11 100
Average Ranking 5.8 21.4 42.7 20.9 9.2 100

The analysis of table 2 reveals the following:

VV V VVY

College Feedback Report for the Year 2015

Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (42.7 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 21.4 percent of the parents.

The college is ranked as poor by 5.8 percent of the parents which is significantly low as
compared to the feedback report of the year 2014.

No parent has ranked impression about the course, admission procedure, infrastructure & library
facility and academic discipline as Poor.

About 9.2 percent of the parents have ranked the college as excellent.

A significant percentage of parents have ranked the work culture, examination system and career
counseling facility as Poor and Average. Though these parameters have shown improvements
owing to the efforts made by the college administration in the past year, yet these parameters
need a lot of emphasis while making future development plans.

Career Counseling Facility, Examination System, Work culture and infrastructure & library facility
is ranked as excellent by less than 5 percent of the parents. Relevant measures need to be taken to
achieve excellence in these parameters.

Page 3 of 17




Govt. Degree College Anantnag IQAC

» The overall ranking indicates that the different parameters have improved when compared to
the feedback of previous years.
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Figure 1.3: Ranking of the parameters by parents (2015)

Figure 1.4: Ranking of the college by Parents (2015)
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3. Feedback of Teachers
The feedback of students regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2015.
The response from a sample of 60 teachers was selected for the preparation of the report. A
structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 3) and distributed to the sample teachers by
schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:
i.  Impression About the programme
ii.  Views on syllabus
iii. ~ Admission procedure
iv.  Infrastructure and library facility
v.  Work culture
vi.  Sports and cultural activities
vii. ~ Views on Examination System
viii.  Academic discipline
ix. ~ Views on Career Counseling Facility
x.  Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
xi.  Status of college Canteen
xii.  Audio Visual infrastructure
xiil.  Internet facility

Table 3: Teacher feedback 2015

Number of teachers ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total

Impression About the

programme 0 9 27 16 8 60
Views on syllabus 7 14 17 7 15 60
Admission procedure 0 26 17 17 0 60
Infrastructure ~ and library

facility 0 8 29 14 9 60
Work culture 6 15 27 10 2 60
Sports and cultural activities 0 1 25 19 15 60
Views on Examination System 3 18 25 8 6 60
Academic discipline 0 7 44 9 0 60
Views on Career Counseling

Facility 10 19 26 5 0 60
Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 0 23 26 5 6 60
Status of college Canteen 43 17 0 0 0 60
Audio Visual infrastructure 8 18 25 7 2 60
Internet facility 35 9 16 0 0 60
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Average Ranking 8.6 14.2 23.4 9.0 4.8 60.0

Table 4: Teacher feedback 2015

Percentage of teachers ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E Total

Poor Average Good Very Good | Excellent ota
Impression About the
programme 0.0 15.0 45.0 26.7 13.3 100.0
Views on syllabus 11.7 23.3 28.3 11.7 25.0 100.0
Admission procedure 0.0 43.3 28.3 28.3 0.0 100.0
Infrastructure  and library
facility 0.0 13.3 48.3 23.3 15.0 100.0
Work culture 10.0 25.0 45.0 16.7 3.3 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 0.0 1.7 41.7 31.7 25.0 100.0
Views on Examination System 5.0 30.0 41.7 13.3 10.0 100.0
Academic discipline 0.0 11.7 73.3 15.0 0.0 100.0
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 16.7 31.7 43.3 8.3 0.0 100.0
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 0.0 38.3 43.3 8.3 10.0 100.0
Status of college Canteen 71.7 28.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 13.3 30.0 41.7 11.7 3.3 100.0
Internet facility 58.3 15.0 26.7 0.0 0.0 100.0
Average Ranking 14.4 23.6 39.0 15.0 8.1 100.0

The analysis of table 3 and table 4 reveals the following:

Most of the teachers have ranked the college as Good (39 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 23.6 percent of the teachers.

The college is ranked as Very Good by 15 percent of the teachers.

Only 8.1 percent of the teachers have ranked the college as excellent.

College canteen is perceived as the poorest as all the teachers ranked it as poor and average.
No teacher ranked internet facility as excellent or very good. Therefore internet facility must
be made available to all associated with the college.

Admission procedure, career counseling facility and academic discipline are not ranked excellent
by any teacher. Relevant measures need to be taken to achieve excellence.

Most of the teachers are satisfied with the sports facilities and cultural activities.

Maximum ranks are concentrated in Average and Good category. Efforts must be made to
improve the status of different parameters in the college.

VV ¥V VVVVVYVY
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Figure 1.5: Ranking of the parameters by Teachers (2015)

Figure 1.6: Ranking of the college by Teachers (2015)
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4. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure: The feedback of students

ii.
ifi.
iv.
VL.

Vil.
Viii.

ix.

X1

regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2015. The response from a
sample of 600 students was selected for the preparation of the report. A structured
questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 4) and distributed to the sample students by schedule
method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
Views on syllabus

Departmental Library Sources
Impression About the course
Status of college Canteen

Audio Visual infrastructure

Views on Examination System
Sports and cultural activities
Internet Facility

Views on Non Teaching Staff

Views on Career Counseling Facility

Table 5: Student feedback 2015

No. of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 73 54 211 186 76 600
Views on syllabus 87 112 234 127 40 600
Departmental Library Sources 54 124 235 87 100 600
Impression About the course 34 145 350 45 26 600
Status of college Canteen 300 187 65 40 8 600
Audio Visual infrastructure 334 211 43 7 5 600
Views on Examination System 88 93 277 76 66 600
Sports and cultural activities 18 55 258 130 139 600
Internet Facility 345 223 18 11 3 600
Views on Non Teaching Staff 96 34 112 201 157 600
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 130 165 250 34 21 600
Average Ranking 141.7 127.5 186.6 85.8 58.3 600.0

The analysis of table 5 and table 6 reveals the following:

VVVVY

Most of the students have ranked the college as Good (31.1 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 21.3 percent of the students.

The college is ranked as Poor by 23.6 percent of the students.

Less than 10 percent of the students have ranked the college as excellent.
Departmental library sources have shown significant improvements from the last year.
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» Most of the students have ranked college canteen, audio-visual infrastructure, internet facility
and career counseling facility as poor and average. These facilities need to be developed in

order to facilitate students.
>

previous year.

Table 6: Student feedback 2015

Sports and cultural activities have shown improvement as compared to the feedback of

Percentage of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 12.2 9.0 35.2 31.0 12.7 100.0
Views on syllabus 14.5 18.7 39.0 21.2 6.7 100.0
Departmental Library Sources 9.0 20.7 39.2 14.5 16.7 100.0
Impression About the course 5.7 24.2 58.3 7.5 4.3 100.0
Status of college Canteen 50.0 31.2 10.8 6.7 1.3 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 55.7 35.2 7.2 1.2 0.8 100.0
Views on Examination System 14.7 155 46.2 12.7 11.0 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 3.0 9.2 43.0 21.7 23.2 100.0
Internet Facility 57.5 37.2 3.0 1.8 0.5 100.0
Views on Non Teaching Staff 16.0 5.7 18.7 33.5 26.2 100.0
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 21.7 27.5 41.7 5.7 3.5 100.0
Average Ranking 23.6 21.3 31.1 14.3 9.7 100.0
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Figure 1.8: Ranking of the college by students (2015)

5. Feedback of students regarding faculty members of the college: The reference period for

the above mentioned study report was selected as 2015. Feedback was collected for all the 27
subjects taught in the college by using a structured schedule (Annexure 5). A Sample of 20
students was selected for each subject (a total of 540 students) from all the three classes. The
feedback was received on the following Parameters:

L
11

111

V.
V.

VL
VIL

Punctuality/Regularity

Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level
Clarity in Presentation

References Related to and beyond the Topic
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect

Class room Behavior

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class

Table 7: Department wise consolidated feedback of students

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Arabic Clarity in Presentation 15.0 25.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 20.0 30.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
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Page 10 of 17




Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.7 17.1 28.6 29.3 14.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Bio-technology | Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.7 12.9 27.9 33.6 15.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 25.0 20.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 15.0 25.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
BCA Average Ranking 10.0 13.6 27.1 34.3 15.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Botany Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 20.0 30.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 0.0 30.0 45.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 55.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 12.9 30.0 32.9 15.0 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 55.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Chemistry Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 25.0 15.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 60.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 12.9 37.1 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 25.0 25.0 40.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 5.0 45.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 20.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Commerce Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 0.0 25.0 30.0 45.0 | 100.0

College Feedback Report for the Year 2015

Page 11 of 17




Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Average Ranking 8.6 7.9 32.1 31.4 20.0 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 30.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 15.0 25.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 20.0 35.0 35.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 20.0 30.0 35.0 0.0 | 100.0

Education Average Ranking 10.7 12.9 27.1 30.7 18.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 20.0 45.0 25.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 25.0 20.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0

Electronics Clarity in Presentation 10.0 5.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 15.0 40.0 45.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 60.0 5.0 5.0 | 100.0

100.0
Average Ranking 8.6 10.7 30.7 31.4 18.6
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0

English Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 20.0 25.0 30.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 20.0 30.0 35.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 25.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 35.0 20.0 35.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 114 12.9 30.0 32.1 13.6 | 100.0

Environmental | punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 20.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0

studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 40.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 5.0 35.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 30.0 40.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 20.0 35.0 35.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 12.9 30.7 32.9 14.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 25.0 25.0 35.0 | 100.0

Geography
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 15.0 20.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.9 10.7 29.3 36.4 15.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Geology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 20.0 25.0 40.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 5.0 60.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 20.0 40.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 12.9 35.7 32.1 9.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
History Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 0.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 35.0 25.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 12.1 31.4 33.6 12.9
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 60.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Mathematics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 150 | 300 350 | 200 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 5.0 25.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 50| 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 15.0 55.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 10.0 5.0 35.0 25.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.1 9.3 39.3 29.3 15.0 | 100.0
Mass Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
communication | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 50| 700 150 | 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 45.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 20.0 35.0 35.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 65.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 3.6 7.1 49.3 29.3 10.7 | 100.0
Physics Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 10.0 45.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 35.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 20.0 15.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 25.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 12.9 29.3 33.6 14.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 15.0 30.0 20.0 30.0 | 100.0
Political science | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 8.6 10.0 35.0 30.7 15.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 65.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
sociology Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 45.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 25.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 20.0 35.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
100.0

Average Ranking 114 15.0 39.3 23.6 10.7

o Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Statistics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 15.0 200 | 250 35.0 50| 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 12.1 34.3 32.1 12.1 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 40.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Urdu Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 5.0 50.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 50| 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 55.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 5.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.9 9.3 40.7 30.0 12.1 | 100.0
Zoology Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 65.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 5.0 35.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 45.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 35.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 20.0 40.0 40.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 60.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 4.3 7.9 43.6 30.0 14.3 | 100.0
o Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 10.0 60.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
Kashmiri Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 100 | 400 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 15.0 65.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 6.4 14.3 47.9 20.7 10.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 10.0 45.0 20.0 25.0 | 100.0
Islamic studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 65.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 55.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 50.0 25.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 10.0 15.0 40.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 6.4 9.3 51.4 20.7 12.1 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 30.0 45.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 55.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 65.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 15.0 20.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Economics Average Ranking 10.0 10.7 42.1 27.9 9.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 5.0 35.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Persian References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 25.0 50.0 5.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 25.0 30.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 70.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 25.0 45.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 15.0 45.7 22.1 7.1 | 100.0
Sericulture Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 55.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 65.0 10.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 20.0 50.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
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. Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as
Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 55.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 20.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 9.3 13.6 45.0 25.0 7.1 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 10.0 35.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 20.0 40.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 15.0 55.0 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
BBA References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 20.0 40.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 0.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 10.0 50.0 35.0 0.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 20.0 40.0 40.0 0.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 5.7 15.7 41.4 33.6 3.6 | 100.0

The table 7 could be summarized in the following points:

>

Maximum percentage of students has ranked most of the departments as Good. Out of a
total of 27 departments, 16 are rated as good and 11 as very good while no department is
ranked as Poor, average or excellent by maximum percentage of the students.

Maximum ranks for most of the indicators are concentrated in Good to Very Good category
with less percentage of ranks in Poor and excellent category.

The status of all the parameters has improved as compared to the last year owing to the
continued efforts made by the college towards attaining excellence.

The punctuality of the faculty has been rated as poor by 10 percent of the students for the
departments of geology, physics, statistics and Persian and by less than 10 percent of the
students for the remaining departments. No student has rated it as poor for the departments
of Chemistry, mathematics, Kashmiri, sericulture, economics, BBA and Islamic studies. The
department of commerce is rated as most punctual with 40 percent of the students ranking it
as excellent followed by the departments of Geography (35 percent) and political science (30
percent).

The content of lecture delivered by the faculty of the department of commerce, electronics,
geography, history, sociology and statistics is rated as poor by maximum percentage of the
students (15 percent each) while no student has ranked it as poor for the departments of
Persian, mathematics, mass communication and zoology. This parameter is ranked as excellent
for the departments of Arabic, botany, mathematics and Persian (20 percent each).

The clarity in presentation of the teacher is ranked as poorest for the department of English
(20 percent) followed by the departments of Arabic, education, physics and sociology (15
percent each). Maximum percentage of students rank it as excellent for the department of
electronics (30 percent) followed by mathematics, statistics and bio-technology (25 percent
each).

The maximum concentration of ranks for references related to and beyond the topic is found
in Average and Good category for most of the departments. However, it is rated as poorest
for the department of chemistry (25 percent) followed by economics, Persian, BBA (20
percent each) and computer applications, botany, education, English, environmental studies,
geology, mathematics, Urdu and sericulture (15 percent each). However, 20 percent of the
students have ranked this parameter as excellent for the departments of history and education.
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» The scholarly aptitude is rated as poorest for the department of commerce (20 percent)
followed by the departments of history, political science, sociology, statistics, Kashmiri,
economics, Persian, sericulture and Islamic studies (15 percent each). This parameter is ranked
as excellent by 25 percent of the students for the department of physics and by 20 percent of
the students for the department of education.

» The classroom behavior has improved substantially as all the departments are ranked as poor
by less than 5 percent of the students for this parameter except the department of
mathematics which is rated as poor by 10 percent of the students. The excellent classroom
behavior was rated for the department of zoology (40 percent) followed by education, English,
environmental studies (35 percent each) and physics (30 percent).

» The counseling and consultation outside the class is rated as poorest for the departments of
Arabic, bio-technology, sericulture and Persian (20 percent each). It is registered as
excellent for the departments of commerce (45 percent) where no student has rated as poor.
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Comprehensive Feedback Report for the Year 2016

This feedback report is generated on the basis of the Survey conducted in the college for the year 2016.
The feedback was received on different parameters from the following:

1. Feedback of Alumina

2. Feedback of parents

3. Feedback of Teachers

4. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure

5. Feedback of students regarding department wise faculty members of the college.

=

Feedback of Alumina: The feedback of Alumina regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2016. The response from a sample of 60 Alumina was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 1) and
distributed to the sample Alumina by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the
following parameters:

L. Prescribed Syllabus

Il.  College infrastructure
lIl.  Pace of development
IV.  Curriculum

V. Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities
VI.  Facilities/Services provided by the college

Table 1: Alumina feedback 2016

Number of Alumina ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E Total

Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent ota
Prescribed Syllabus 0 5 24 22 9 60
College infrastructure 0 1 18 26 15 60
Pace of development 0 2 22 26 10 60
Curriculum 0 1 25 22 12 60
Co-curricular/extension/outreach
activities 0 14 23 20 3 60
Facilities/Services provided by the
college 0 6 24 21 9 60
Average ranking 0.0 4.8 22.7 22.8 9.7 60
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Table 2: Alumina feedback 2016
Percentage of Alumina ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E

Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent | Total
Prescribed Syllabus 0.0 8.3 40.0 36.7 15.0 100
College infrastructure 0.0 1.7 30.0 43.3 25.0 100
Pace of development 0.0 3.3 36.7 43.3 16.7 100
Curriculum 0.0 1.7 41.7 36.7 20.0 100
Co-curricular/extension/outreach
activities 0.0 23.3 38.3 33.3 5.0 100
Facilities/Services provided by the
college 0 10 40 35 15 100
Average ranking 0.0 8.1 37.8 38.1 16.1 100

The analysis of table 1 and table 2 reveals the following:

>

>
>
>

vV V¥V

College Feedback Report for the Year 2016

Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Very Good (38.1 percent) followed by Good
(37.8 percent) and excellent (16.1 percent).

No Alumina has ranked the college as Poor, which is a significant achievement.

Co-curricular activities are rated as Average by 23.3 percent of the Alumina and therefore
these activities need to be extended.

College infrastructure is ranked as excellent by 25 percent and Very Good by 43.3 percent
of the Alumina and hence shows significant improvement as compared to the feedback of
previous year.

All the parameters have shown significant improvements when compared with the feedback
report of 2014.

Prescribed syllabus is rated as Very Good by majority of the Alumina (37 percent).
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Figure 1.1: Ranking of the parameters by Alumina (2016)
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Figure 1.2: Ranking of the college by Alumina (2016)

2. Feedback of parents: The feedback of Parents regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2016. The response from a sample of 20 parents was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 2) and distributed
to the sample parents by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following

parameters:
I Impression About the course
Il.  Admission procedure

College Feedback Report for the Year 2016
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V. Work culture
V. Sports and cultural activities
VL Views on Examination System
VII.  Academic discipline
VIII.  Views on Career Counseling Facility
IX. Views on Examination results
Table 3: Parent feedback 2016
Number of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good Excellent Total
Impression About the course 0 3 10 5 2 20
Admission procedure 0 2 9 6 3 20
Infrastructure and library facility 0 1 9 9 1 20
Work culture 4 6 9 1 0 20
Sports and cultural activities 0 0 10 7 3 20
Views on Examination System 0 1 9 9 1 20
Academic discipline 0 0 9 8 3 20
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 3 6 7 4 0 20
Views on Exam. results 1 3 7 7 2 20
Average Ranking 0.9 2.4 8.8 6.2 1.7 20
Table 4: Parent feedback 2016
Percentage of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Impression About the course 0 15 50 25 10 100
Admission procedure 0 10 45 30 15 100
Infrastructure and library facility 0 5 45 45 5 100
Work culture 20 30 45 5 0 100
Sports and cultural activities 0 0 50 35 15 100
Views on Examination System 0 5 45 45 5 100
Academic discipline 0 0 45 40 15 100
Views on Career Counseling Facility | 15 30 35 20 0 100
Views on Exam. results 5 15 35 35 10 100
Average Ranking 4.4 12.2 43.9 31.1 8.3 100
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Figure 1.3: Ranking of the parameters by Parents (2016)

The analysis of table 3 and table 4 reveals the following:

vV VV ¥V V VYV

Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Good (43.9 percent).

The college is ranked as Very Good by 31.1 percent of the parents which is a significant
achievement.

The percentage of the parents ranking the college as excellent category has decreased from
9.2 percent in 2015 to 8.3 in 2016, which is a cause of concern.

The college is ranked as average by 12.2 percent of the parents which is significantly low as
compared to the feedback report of 2015 (21.4 percent).

The college is ranked as poor by 4.4 percent of the parents.

Academic discipline and Sports & cultural activities have shown significant progress as they
have moved beyond poor and average stages.

A significant percentage of parents have ranked the work culture and career counseling facility
as Poor and Average. Therefore frequent career counseling programmes need to be organized
and work culture imparted among the faculty and students of the college.

The overall ranking indicates that the different parameters have improved when compared to
the feedback of previous years. However, maximum concentration of the ranks is found in
Good and Very Good category. Continued efforts are needed to attain excellence.
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Figure 1.4: Ranking of the college by Parents (2016)

3. Feedback of Teachers

The feedback of teachers regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2016.
The response from a sample of 40 teachers was selected for the preparation of the report. A
structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure3) and distributed to the sample teachers by
schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

i.  Impression About the programme

ii.  Views on syllabus
iii. ~ Admission procedure

iv.  Infrastructure and library facility

v.  Work culture

vi.  Sports and cultural activities
vii.  Views on Examination System
viii.  Academic discipline

ix. ~ Views on Career Counseling Facility
x.  Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure

xi.  Status of college Canteen
xii.  Audio Visual infrastructure
xiil.  Internet facility

Table 5: Teacher feedback 2016

Number of teachers ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor Average | Good | VeryGood | Excellent | Total
Impression About the programme 0 10 12 11 7 40
Views on syllabus 0 7 13 9 11 40
College Feedback Report for the Year 2016 Page 6 of 18



Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Admission procedure 0 16 12 8 4 40
Infrastructure and library facility 0 12 15 8 5 40
Work culture 1 2 19 16 2 40

Sports and cultural activities 0 0 21 13 6 40

Views on Examination System 5 3 18 12 2 40

Academic discipline 0 9 20 11 0 40

Views on Career Counseling Facility 3 14 14 8 1 40

Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 0 13 20 4 3 40

Status of college Canteen 28 12 0 0 0 40

Audio Visual infrastructure 4 6 23 5 2 40
Internet facility 11 14 9 0 6 40

Average Ranking 4.0 9.1 15.1 8.1 3.8 40.0

The analysis of table 5 and table 6 reveals the following:

Most of the teachers have ranked the college as Good (37.7 percent).

The college is ranked as average by 22.7 percent of the teachers.

The college is ranked as Very Good by 20.2 percent of the teachers.

Less than 10 percent of the teachers have ranked the college as excellent.

College canteen persists to be the poorest of all as all the teachers ranked it as poor and
average while no teacher ranked it as good, very good or excellent.

No teacher ranked Academic discipline as excellent. Therefore the academic discipline needs
to be maintained in the college.

Seven out of twelve parameters have moved beyond the poor stage which is a significant
achievement.

Career counseling facility and internet facility, audio-visual infrastructure and examination
system are ranked as poor and average by a significant percentage of teachers. These
parameters require immediate attention in order to improve their status in the college.

vV ¥V ¥V VVVVYV

Table 6: Teacher feedback 2016

Percentage of teachers ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B c D E Total
Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent

Impression About the programme | 0.0 25.0 30.0 27.5 17.5 100.0
Views on syllabus 0.0 17.5 32.5 22.5 27.5 100.0
Admission procedure 0.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Infrastructure and library facility 0.0 30.0 37.5 20.0 12.5 100.0
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Work culture 2.5 5.0 47.5 40.0 5.0 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 0.0 0.0 52.5 32.5 15.0 100.0
Views on Examination System 12.5 7.5 45.0 30.0 5.0 100.0
Academic discipline 0.0 22.5 50.0 27.5 0.0 100.0
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 7.5 35.0 35.0 20.0 2.5 100.0
Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 0.0 32.5 50.0 10.0 7.5 100.0
Status of college Canteen 70.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 10.0 15.0 57.5 12.5 5.0 100.0
Internet facility 27.5 35.0 22.5 0.0 15.0 100.0
Average Ranking 10.0 22.7 37.7 20.2 9.4 100.0
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Figure 1.5: Ranking of the parameters by Teachers (2016)
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Figure 1.6: Ranking of the college by Teachers (2016)

4. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure:

The feedback of students regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2016.
The response from a sample of 300 students was selected for the preparation of the report. A
structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 4) and distributed to the sample students by
schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

il.
iii.
iv.
VI.

Vil.
Viii.

IX.

XI.

Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
Views on syllabus

Departmental Library Sources
Impression About the course
Status of college Canteen

Audio Visual infrastructure

Views on Examination System
Sports and cultural activities
Internet Facility

Views on Non Teaching Staff

Views on Career Counseling Facility
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Table 7: Student feedback 2016
No. of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 9 12 160 65 54 300
Views on syllabus 13 43 156 45 43 300
Departmental Library Sources 24 44 102 74 56 300
Impression About the course 21 130 84 43 22 300
Status of college Canteen 106 98 81 9 6 300
Audio Visual infrastructure 123 120 35 15 7 300
Views on Examination System 70 54 101 41 34 300
Sports and cultural activities 8 30 144 87 31 300
Internet Facility 160 105 23 9 3 300
Views on Non Teaching Staff 34 37 55 97 77 300
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 120 67 79 23 11 300
Average Ranking 62.5 67.3 92.7 46.2 31.3 300
Table 8: Student feedback 2016
Percentage of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 3.0 4.0 53.3 21.7 18.0 100.0
Views on syllabus 4.3 14.3 52.0 15.0 14.3 100.0
Departmental Library Sources 8.0 14.7 34.0 24.7 18.7 100.0
Impression About the course 7.0 43.3 28.0 14.3 7.3 100.0
Status of college Canteen 35.3 32.7 27.0 3.0 2.0 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 41.0 40.0 11.7 5.0 2.3 100.0
Views on Examination System 23.3 18.0 33.7 13.7 11.3 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 2.7 10.0 48.0 29.0 10.3 100.0
Internet Facility 53.3 35.0 7.7 3.0 1.0 100.0
Views on Non Teaching Staff 11.3 12.3 18.3 32.3 25.7 100.0
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 40.0 22.3 26.3 7.7 3.7 100.0
Average Ranking 20.8 22.4 30.9 15.4 10.4 100.0
The analysis of table 7 and table 8 reveals the following:
» Most of the students have ranked the college as Good (30.9 percent).
» The college is ranked as average by 22.4 percent of the students.
» The college is ranked as Poor by 20.8 percent of the students.
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> Most of the students are satisfied with the non-teaching staff, departmental infrastructure and
sports and cultural activities.

> Internet facility is ranked as Poor by 53.3 percent and excellent by just one percent of the
students. Therefore this is the least developed facility in the college.

> Most of the students are not satisfied with the college canteen, audio-visual infrastructure,
examination system and career counseling facility. Though these parameters have registered
slight improvements as compared to the last year, yet a lot of emphasis needs to be given on the
development of these facilities in the college.
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Figure 1.7: Ranking of the parameters by students (2016)
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Figure 1.8: Ranking of the college by students (2016)

5. Feedback of students regarding faculty members of the college: The reference period for
the above mentioned study report was selected as 2016. Feedback was collected for all the 27

subjects taught in the college by using a structured schedule (Annexure 5). A Sample of 20
students was selected for each subject (a total of 540 students) from all the three classes. The
feedback was received on the following Parameters:

L. Punctuality/Regularity
II.  Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level
IlI.  Clarity in Presentation
IV.  References Related to and beyond the Topic
V. Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect
VI.  Class room Behavior
VIl.  Counseling and Consultation outside the Class

Table 9: Department wise consolidated feedback of students

; Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as
Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average | Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 35.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 15.0 55.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Arabic Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 0.0 5.0 60.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 20.0 55.0 10.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 5.7 9.3 48.6 23.6 12,9 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 5.0 25.0 50.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 10.0 55.0 15.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Bio-technology | Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 3.6 8.6 40.0 29.3 18.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 40.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
BCA Average Ranking 5.0 7.9 39.3 32.9 15.0 | 100.0
Botany Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 25.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average | Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 35.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 45.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 6.4 9.3 38.6 30.0 15.7 | 100.0

) Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 45.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Chemistry Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 50| 10.0 | 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 5.0 45.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 0.0 15.0 40.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 25.0 30.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 2.9 10.7 40.0 33.6 12,9 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 35.0 45.0 20.0 | 100.0

Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 0.0 10.0 45.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 10.0 40.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 5.0 35.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0

Commerce Average Ranking 4.3 5.0 38.6 34.3 17.9 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 45.0 25.0 25.0 | 100.0

Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 25.0 40.0 35.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 20.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 0.0 | 100.0

Education Average Ranking 7.9 93| 350 29.3 18.6 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 30.0 40.0 30.0 | 100.0
Electronics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 40.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 20.0 55.0 25.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 45.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 4.3 6.4 34.3 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

English Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 45.0 25.0 25.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 30.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average | Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 20.0 35.0 15.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 55.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 25.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 8.6 12.1 40.7 23.6 15.0 | 100.0
Environmental | punctuality/Regularity 0.0 50| 300 45.0 20.0 | 100.0
studies Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 50| 100]| 400 35.0| 100 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 5.0 45.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 25.0 40.0 35.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 6.4 7.1 37.1 33.6 15.7 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Geography Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 0.0 15.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 5.0 8.6 37.9 34.3 14.3 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 40.0 20.0 30.0 | 100.0
Geology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 100 | 10.0| 30.0 45.0 50 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 15.0 45.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 55.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.1 9.3 40.0 28.6 15.0 | 100.0
History Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 35.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 40.0 25.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 45.0 30.0 0.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 10.0 55.0 10.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.9 10.0 42.1 28.6 11.4 | 100.0
Mathematics Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 5.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 0.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average | Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 15.0 55.0 15.0 0.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 40.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 5.0 5.0 70.0 15.0 5.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 5.7 8.6 44.3 29.3 12.1 | 100.0
Mass Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 60.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
communication | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 50| 50| 450 30| 100 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 3.6 5.7 40.0 34.3 16.4 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Physics Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 50| 10.0| 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 10.0 25.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 15.0 25.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 5.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 5.7 9.3 34.3 32.1 18.6 | 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 35.0 25.0 35.0 | 100.0
Political science Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 10.0 30.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 5.0 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 35.0 45.0 20.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 15.0 10.0 30.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 7.9 6.4 33.6 32.9 19.3 | 100.0
) Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 5.0 35.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
sociology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 100 | 150 | 30.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 15.0 25.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 30.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 15.0 30.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 6.4 10.7 30.7 32.9 19.3 | 100.0
Statistics Punctuality/Regularity 5.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 10.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 5.0 | 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 5.0 45.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 5.0 10.0 35.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 6.4 8.6 35.0 34.3 15.7 | 100.0

Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 30.0 45.0 25.0 | 100.0

Urdu Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 30.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 5.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 15.0 25.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 10.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 5.0 7.1 32.9 37.1 17.9 | 100.0

Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0

Zoology Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 5.0 30.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 0.0 5.0 30.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 10.0 35.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 5.0 5.0 40.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 4.3 5.0 37.1 35.0 18.6 | 100.0

o Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0

Kashmiri Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 100 | 10.0| 45.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 10.0 15.0 30.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 15.0 15.0 45.0 20.0 5.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 5.0 10.0 60.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 0.0 5.0 40.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 5.7 7.9 42.9 28.6 15.0 | 100.0

Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0

Islamic studies | content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 50| 35.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 5.0 15.0 40.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 5.0 5.0 45.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0

Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 10.0 35.0 45.0 0.0 | 100.0

Class room Behavior 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0

Counseling and Consultation outside the Class 5.0 10.0 30.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0

Average Ranking 3.6 6.4 37.1 37.9 15.0 | 100.0

Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 |0.0 30.0 40.0 30.0 100.0

Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 50 |5.0 35.0 40.0 15.0 100.0

Clarity in Presentation 0.0 |10.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 100.0

References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 | 10.0 40.0 15.0 10.0 100.0

Economics Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 | 15.0 35.0 25.0 15.0 100.0
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. Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as
Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average | Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Class room Behavior 0.0 |0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 10.0 | 10.0 30.0 35.0 15.0 100.0
Average Ranking 71 | 7.1 35.0 32.9 17.9 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 50 |50 40.0 35.0 15.0 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 |0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 | 15.0 40.0 15.0 15.0 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 10.0 | 20.0 45.0 25.0 0.0 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 | 25.0 35.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Class room Behavior 00 |50 35.0 30.0 30.0 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 15.0 | 20.0 35.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Persian Average Ranking 79 129 38.6 25.7 15.0 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 0.0 |50 40.0 35.0 20.0 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 0.0 |0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 15.0 | 15.0 45.0 15.0 10.0 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 20.0 | 10.0 35.0 30.0 5.0 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 10.0 | 20.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 |50 45.0 35.0 15.0 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 15.0 | 20.0 40.0 20.0 5.0 100.0
Sericulture Average Ranking 8.6 |10.7 400 |27.9 12.9 100.0
Punctuality/Regularity 00 |50 45.0 35.0 15.0 100.0
Content of Lectures/Knowledge Level 5.0 |10.0 55.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Clarity in Presentation 10.0 | 20.0 45.0 15.0 10.0 100.0
References Related to and beyond the Topic 25.0 | 15.0 35.0 20.0 5.0 100.0
Scholarly Aptitude/Intellect 15.0 | 20.0 40.0 25.0 0.0 100.0
Class room Behavior 0.0 |50 40.0 40.0 15.0 100.0
Counseling and Consultation outside the Class | 5.0 | 10.0 45.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
BBA Average Ranking 8.6 |12.1 43.6 26.4 9.3 100.0

The table 9 could be summarized in the following points:

» Out of a total of 27 departments, 4 are rated as very good and the remaining 23 as good while
no department is ranked as poor, average or excellent by maximum percentage of the
students.

» Maximum ranks for most of the indicators are concentrated in Good to Very Good category
with less percentage of ranks in Poor category. This implies that the status of all the
parameters has improved as compared to the feedback of the last year.

» The analysis of the feedback reveals that most of the faculty members are very much punctual
as no student has ranked it poor for 23 departments while only 5 percent have rated it as
poor for the remaining 4 departments. Moreover, 35 percent of the students have ranked it as
excellent for the department of political science.
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>

The content of lecture delivered by the faculty of the department of botany, education, English,
geography, geology, history, sociology, statistics and Kashmiri is rated as poor by 10 percent of
the students and by less than 10 percent for the remaining departments. This parameter is
rated as excellent by 25 percent of the students for the departments of electronics and Urdu.
The clarity in presentation of the teacher is ranked as poorest for the departments of English,
Persian and sericulture (15 percent each) while it is ranked as excellent for the
departments of electronics and mathematics (30 percent) followed by zoology (25 percent).
The maximum concentration of ranks for references related to and beyond the topic is found
in Good to very Good category for most of the departments. However, it is rated as poorest
for the department of economics (25 percent).

The scholarly aptitude is rated as poor for the department of English, environmental studies
and geology (15 percent each) while it is ranked as excellent for the departments of computer
applications, education, political science, sociology and statistics by 20 percent of the students.
The classroom behavior seems to be very decent as no student has ranked it poor for any
department except mathematics where 5 percent of the students have rated it as poor. The
percentage of students rating this parameter as average is also very low. The maximum ranks
are concentrated in good to excellent category.
The counseling and consultation outside the class is rated as poor for the department of
education (20 percent each) followed by political science, Persian and sericulture (15). It is
registered as excellent for the departments of mass communications (30 percent) and
commerce (25 percent).
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Comprehensive Feedback Report for the Year 2017

IQAC

This feedback report is generated on the basis of the Survey conducted in the college for the year 2017.
The feedback was received on different parameters from the following:

1. Feedback of Alumina
2. Feedback of parents
3. Feedback of Teachers
4

5

. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure

. Feedback of students regarding department wise faculty members of the college.

1. Feedback of Alumina: The feedback of Alumina regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2017. The response from a sample of 150 Alumina was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 1) and distributed
to the sample Alumina by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following

parameters:
L. Prescribed Syllabus
Il.  College infrastructure
lIl.  Pace of development
IV.  Curriculum

V. Co-curricular/extension/outreach activities

VI.  Facilities/Services provided by the college

Table 1: Alumina feedback 2017

Number of alumina ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E Total

Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent ota
Prescribed Syllabus 0 3 45 68 34 150
College infrastructure 0 0 32 60 58 150
Pace of development 0 0 26 58 66 150
Curriculum 0 9 40 58 43 150
Co-curricular/extension/outreach
activities 0 2 59 54 35 150
Facilities/Services provided by the
college 0 0 67 50 33 150
Average ranking 0.0 2.3 44.8 58.0 44.8 150
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Table 2: Alumina feedback 2017
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Percentage of Alumina ranking the facility as

Ranking Parameter A B C D E

Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Prescribed Syllabus 0.0 2.0 30.0 45.3 22.7 100.0
College infrastructure 0.0 0.0 21.3 40.0 38.7 100.0
Pace of development 0.0 0.0 17.3 38.7 44.0 100.0
Curriculum 0.0 6.0 26.7 38.7 28.7 100.0
Co-curricular/extension/outreach
activities 0.0 1.3 39.3 36.0 23.3 100.0
Facilities/Services provided by the
college 0.0 0.0 44.7 33.3 22.0 100.0
Average ranking 0.0 1.6 29.9 38.7 29.9 100.0

The analysis of table 1 and table 2 reveals the following:

» Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Very Good (38.7 percent).

» Equal percentage (29.9 percent) of Alumina has ranked the college as good and excellent.

> No Alumina has ranked the college as Poor, which is a significant achievement.

> Only 1.6 percent of the Alumina has ranked the college as average, which means that the

college is progressing towards excellence.

» Most of the Alumina (44 percent) has ranked the pace of development as excellent.

» Most of the Alumina has ranked the Prescribed Syllabus, College infrastructure and Curriculum as

Very Good.

» Most of the Alumina has ranked the co-curricular activities and facilities provided by the college

as Good. Therefore the frequency and magnitude of co-curricular activities needs to be

enhanced and facilities provided by the college need to be extended and upgraded in order to

achieve excellence.

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017
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Figure 1.1: Ranking of the parameters by Alumina (2017)
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Figure 1.2: Ranking of the college by Alumina (2017)
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Feedback of parents: The feedback of Parents regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2017. The response from a sample of 200 parents was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 2) and
distributed to the sample parents by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the

following parameters:
L. Impression About the course
II.  Admission procedure

lIl.  Infrastructure and library facility

IV.  Work culture
V. Sports and cultural activities

VI.  Views on Examination System

VIl.  Academic discipline
VIII.
IX.  Views on Examination results

Table 3: Parent feedback 2017

Views on Career Counseling Facility

Number of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Impression About the course 0 7 81 72 40 200
Admission procedure 0 9 72 83 36 200
Infrastructure and library facility 0 0 57 103 40 200
Work culture 0 6 59 90 45 200
Sports and cultural activities 0 0 45 96 59 200
Views on Examination System 0 9 63 86 42 200
Academic discipline 0 3 56 94 47 200
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 16 53 80 44 7 200
Views on Exam. results 0 7 54 83 56 200
Average Ranking 1.8 10.4 63.0 83.4 41.3 200.0
Table 4: Parent feedback 2017
Percentage of parents ranking the facility as
Ranking Parameter A B C D E
Poor | Average Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Impression About the course 0 3.5 40.5 36 20 100
Admission procedure 0 4.5 36 41.5 18 100
Infrastructure and library facility 0 0 28.5 51.5 20 100
Work culture 0 3 29.5 45 22.5 100
Sports and cultural activities 0 0 22.5 48 29.5 100
Views on Examination System 0 4.5 31.5 43 21 100
Academic discipline 0 1.5 28 47 23.5 100
Views on Career Counseling Facility | 8 26.5 40 22 3.5 100
Views on Exam. results 0 3.5 27 41.5 28 100
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Average Ranking 0.9 5.2

315

41.7

20.7 100.0

The analysis of table 3 and table 4 reveals the following:

>

>
>
>

\ A4

Most of the Alumina has ranked the college as Very Good (41.7 percent) which is a significant
achievement.

The college is ranked as Good by 31.5 percent of the parents.

The percentage of the parents ranking the college as excellent is 20.7 percent. It is important
to mention here that only 8.3 percent of the parents ranked the college as excellent in 2016.
No parent ranked the college as poor except for career counseling facility (8 percent).
Therefore career counseling programmes need to be organized frequently in the college in
order to make students aware about different career opportunities.

Admission procedure and examination system need to be made student friendly.

Maximum ranks are concentrated in Good, Very Good and excellent category. However, the
ongoing efforts need to be continued in order to attain excellence.
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Figure 1.4: Ranking of the college by Parents (2017)

Feedback of Teachers: The feedback of students regarding various facilities in the college was
generated for the year 2017. The response from a sample of 100 teachers was selected for the
preparation of the report. A structured questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 3) and distributed
to the sample teachers by schedule method. The feedback was generated on the following
parameters:

Impression About the programme

Views on syllabus

Admission procedure

Infrastructure and library facility

Work culture

Sports and cultural activities

Views on Examination System

Academic discipline

Views on Career Counseling Facility

Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure

Status of college Canteen

Audio Visual infrastructure

Internet facility

Table 5: Teacher feedback 2017

Ranking Parameter A B C D E

Number/Percentage of teachers ranking the facility as

Total

Poor Average Good | Very Good | Excellent
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Impression About the

programme 1 11 50 30 8 100
Views on syllabus 4 28 37 17 14 100
Admission procedure 1 13 43 24 19 100
Infrastructure  and library

facility 0 7 34 35 24 100
Work culture 2 18 46 19 15 100
Sports and cultural activities 0 2 37 38 23 100
Views on Examination System 6 21 44 25 4 100
Academic discipline 2 11 39 31 17 100
Views on Career Counseling

Facility 5 24 40 27 4 100
Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 6 25 39 26 4 100
Status of college Canteen 47 36 16 1 0 100
Audio Visual infrastructure 4 15 42 24 15 100
Internet facility 17 23 30 19 11 100
Average Ranking 7.3 18.0 38.2 24.3 12.2 100.0

The analysis of table 5 reveals the following:

Most of the teachers have ranked the college as Good (38.2 percent).
The college is ranked as Very Good by 24.3 percent of the teachers.
The college is ranked as average by 18 percent of the teachers.
12.2 percent of the teachers have ranked the college as excellent.
The status of College canteen has shown improvements as compared to the previous year, yet

VVVVY

it persists to be the poorest of all the facilities in the college as no teacher ranked it as

excellent.

A4

Admission procedure, Infrastructure and library facility, Work culture, Sports and cultural activities,

Academic discipline, Audio Visual infrastructure and Internet facility have shown significant

improvements from the last year.

» Internet facility, career counseling and audio-visual infrastructure are ranked as average by a
significant percentage of teachers. If these parameters are given due attention, the college
would attain excellence in the near future.

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017
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Figure 1.5: Ranking of the parameters by Teachers (2017)

Figure 1.6: Ranking of the college by Teachers (2017)
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4. Feedback of Students regarding facilities and infrastructure: The feedback of students
regarding various facilities in the college was generated for the year 2017. The response from a
sample of 600 students was selected for the preparation of the report. A structured
questionnaire was prepared (Annexure 4) and distributed to the sample students by schedule
method. The feedback was generated on the following parameters:

i.  Status of Class Room & Departmental Infrastructure
ii.  Views on syllabus
iii. = Departmental Library Sources
iv. Impression About the course
v.  Status of college Canteen
vi.  Audio Visual infrastructure
Vil. Views on Examination System
viii.  Sports and cultural activities

ix.  Internet Facility
X. Views on Non Teaching Staff
XI. Views on Career Counseling Facility

Table 6: Student feedback 2017

No. of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &
Departmental Infrastructure 12 18 185 262 123 600
Views on syllabus 45 112 245 110 88 600
Departmental Library Sources 9 34 135 260 162 600
Impression About the course 32 43 221 259 45 600
Status of college Canteen 60 157 278 57 48 600
Audio Visual infrastructure 101 87 233 103 76 600
Views on Examination System 65 58 311 65 101 600
Sports and cultural activities 8 39 214 276 63 600
Internet Facility 82 134 165 134 85 600
Views on Non Teaching Staff 23 31 120 243 183 600
Views on Career Counseling
Facility 85 107 201 157 50 600
Average Ranking 47.5 74.5 209.8 175.1 93.1 600.0

The analysis of table 6 and table 7 reveals the following:

Most of the students have ranked the college as Good (35 percent).
The college is ranked as Very Good by 29.2 percent of the students.
The college is ranked as excellent by 15.5 percent of the students.
The college is ranked as average by 12.4 percent of the students.

All the parameters have shown improvements from the last year.

VVVVVVY

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017

Departmental infrastructure and library sources have significantly improved.

Lowest percentage of the students (7.9 percent) has ranked the college as Poor.
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» More than 10 percent of the students have ranked college canteen, audio-visual infrastructure,
examination system, internet facility and career counseling facility as poor. Therefore special
arrangements should be made to improve these facilities in the college.

Table 7: Student feedback 2017

Percentage of Students Ranking the Facility as
Indicator Poor | Average | Good | Very Good | Excellent Total
Status of Class Room &

Departmental Infrastructure 2.0 3.0 30.8 43.7 20.5 100.0
Views on syllabus 7.5 18.7 40.8 18.3 14.7 100.0
Departmental Library Sources 1.5 5.7 22.5 43.3 27.0 100.0
Impression About the course 5.3 7.2 36.8 43.2 7.5 100.0
Status of college Canteen 10.0 26.2 46.3 9.5 8.0 100.0
Audio Visual infrastructure 16.8 14.5 38.8 17.2 12.7 100.0
Views on Examination System 10.8 9.7 51.8 10.8 16.8 100.0
Sports and cultural activities 1.3 6.5 35.7 46.0 10.5 100.0
Internet Facility 13.7 22.3 27.5 22.3 14.2 100.0
Views on Non Teaching Staff 3.8 5.2 20.0 40.5 30.5 100.0

Views on Career Counseling
Facility 14.2 17.8 33.5 26.2 8.3 100.0
Average Ranking 7.9 12.4 35.0 29.2 15.5 100.0
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Figure 1.7: Ranking of the parameters by students (2017)

Figure 1.8: Ranking of the college by students (2017)
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5. Feedback of students regarding faculty members of the college: The reference period for
the above mentioned study report was selected as 2017. Feedback was collected for all the 27
subjects taught in the college by using a structured schedule (Annexure 5). A Sample of 20
students was selected for each subject (a total of 540 students) from all the semesters. The
feedback was received on the following Parameters:

L

1L
11
V.
V.
VI
VII.
VIII.
IX.

Xl

Table 8: Department wise consolidated feedback of students:

Knowledge base of the teacher
Communication Skills

Punctuality of the teacher
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher
Interest generated by the teacher
Behavior/Attitude with the students
Motivation of the teacher

IQAC

Encouragement by the teacher for participation
Ability to integrate course material with environment
Ability to integrate content with other courses
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 150 400 | 450 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 250 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 30.0 350 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 5.0 25.0 35.0 35.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 35.0 55.0 10.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 20.0 45.0 35.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
Arabic environment 10.0 20.0 35.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 10.0 15.0 35.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 5.0 60.0 25 0 100 | 100.0
Average Ranking 1.8 5.0 33.6 33.6 25.9 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 250 55.0 20.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 300 400 | 30.0| 100.0
Bio-technology | unctuality of the teacher 0.0 00| 250 40.0 | 350 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 250 | 100.0

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017
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Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 10.0 45.0 35.0 100 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 5.0 55.0 250 15.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 5.0 40.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 150 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 10.0 60.0 250 50| 1000
Average Ranking 0.0 5.5 39.1 35.9 19.5 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 | 450 350 | 200 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 65.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 35.0 150 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 15.0 60.0 250 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 5.0 60.0 20.0 15.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 20.0 45.0 350 | 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 30.0 65.0 5.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 10.0 70.0 150 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0

BCA Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 43.6 38.6 15.9 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 75.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 450 400 | 15.0| 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 10.0 65.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0

Botany Behz_awio_r/Attitude with the students 0.0 15.0 45.0 35.0 50| 1000
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 75.0 10.0 50| 1000
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 15.0 45.0 35.0 50| 1000
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 10.0 30.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 5.5 55.9 21.7 10.9 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 | 100.0

Chemistry Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 100 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 5.0 65.0 250 50| 1000
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 75.0 20.0 50| 1000
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 55.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 5.0 35.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 45.0 15.0 300 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 35.0 55.0 100 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 3.2 51.4 30.9 145 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 35.0 60.0 5.0 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 250 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 55.0 10.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 25.0 45.0 30.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 70.0 15.0 15.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 40.0 15.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 5.0 40.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 35.0 250 350 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 5.0 50.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0

Commerce Average Ranking 0.0 1.4 427 37.7 18.2 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 20.0 30.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 350 40.0 250 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 30.0 30.0 40.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 250 35.0 40.0 | 1000
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 15.0 30.0 40.0 15.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 10.0 250 35.0 30.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 55.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 75.0 20.0 50| 1000

Education Average Ranking 0.0 3.2 42.3 30.5 24.1 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 65.0 20.0 15.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 600 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 10.0 30.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 15.0 35.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0

. Interest generated by the teacher

Electronics _ 9 _ Y 0.0 10.0 40.0 45.0 5.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 15.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 25 0 30.0 45.0 0.0 | 1000
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 20.0 35.0 45.0 0.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 20.0 40.0 350 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 75.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Average Ranking 0.0 8.6 43.6 34.1 13.6 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 30.0 15.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 700 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 5.0 40.0 45.0 10.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 50 75.0 10.0 100 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 15.0 100.0

EnglISh Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 65.0 250 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 10.0 75.0 10.0 5.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 150 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 10.0 35.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 5.0 53.2 29.5 12.3 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 65.0 20.0 15.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 100 | 400 45.0 50| 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 35.0 5.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0

) Interest generated by the teacher

Environmental _ _ : 0.0 0.0 50.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0

studies Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 75.0 20.0 50 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 10.0 65.0 20.0 5.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 250 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 45.0 20.0 35.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 55.0 250 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 60.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 55.0 28.6 145 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 300 35.0 350 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 250 35.0 40.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 20.0 250 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 30.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students

Geography iy 0.0 0.0 25.0 45.0 30.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 30.0 45.0 250 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 200 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 0.0 38.6 35.0 26.4 | 100.0

Geology Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 10.0 60.0 20.0 100 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 55.0 40.0 5.0 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 40.0 10.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 35.0 50| 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 45.0 30.0 150 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 5.0 35.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0
Abi“ty to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 100.0
ACCESSib”ity of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 3.6 47.3 34.5 145 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 5.0 55.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 650 20.0 150 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 20.0 30.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0

. Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 30.0 35.0 | 100.0

History - - - : : : : ' '
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 30.0 40.0 30.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 5.0 70.0 15.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 30.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 2.7 48.6 30.9 17.7 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 450 40.0 150 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 50.0 15.0 | 100.0

. Behavior/Attitude with the students

Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 65.0 20.0 15.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.4 47.3 35.5 15.9 | 100.0

M Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0

ass —— -
.. Communication Skills

communication : 0.0 0.0 30.0 35.0 35.0 | 100.0
PUHCtU&'Ity of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 25.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 250 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017

Page 16 of 22




Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 30.0 60.0 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 30.0 40.0 30.0 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 55.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
ACCESSib”ity of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 35.0 45.0 20.0 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 0.5 39.1 37.7 22.7 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0 10.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 60.0 35.0 5.0 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 35.0 50| 100.0

) Behavior/Attitude with the students

PhySICS iy 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 40.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 35.0 30.0 300 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 48.2 34.1 15.9 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 5.0 55.0 250 15.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 50| 650 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 300 | 100.0

.. . Behavior/Attitude with the students

Political science iy 0.0 10.0 50.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0 10.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 35.0 30.0 35.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 30.0 35.0 350 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 45.9 30.0 22.3 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 100.0

SOCiOIOgy Communication Skills 0.0 5.0 35.0 40.0 20.0 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 250 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 35.0 150 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 45.0 20.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 45.0 250 300 | 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 60.0 25 0 50| 1000
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 50.0 35.0 150 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 2.3 46.8 33.2 17.7 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 250 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0| 400 300 | 300 | 1000
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 250 45.0 30.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 250 | 100.0

. Behavior/Attitude with the students

Statistics it 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 55.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 5.0 60.0 25.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 250 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 30.0 30.0 40.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 0.5 42.3 35.0 22.3 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 400 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 300 | 100.0

Urdu Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 25.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 55.0 30.0 5.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 65.0 30.0 0.0 | 1000
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 35.0 30.0 350 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.4 47.7 32.3 18.6 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 65.0 30.0 5.0 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 300 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher

Zoology t generated by 0.0 00| 400 450 | 150 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 250 35.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 5.0 45.0 30.0 200 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 0.0 30.0 35.0 35.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 0.0 40.0 250 350 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 30.0 45.0 250 | 100.0

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017

Page 18 of 22




Govt. Degree College Anantnag

IQAC

Percentage of Students Ranking the faculty as

Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Average Ranking 0.0 0.5 43.6 34.5 21.4 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 70.0 20.0 10.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0| 300 450 | 250 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 50.0 30.0 20.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 35.0 250 | 100.0

.. Behavior/Attitude with the students

Kashmiri iy 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 45.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 10.0 45.0 35.0 10.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 46.8 35.5 15.9 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
bk 0.0 0.0| 700 25.0 5.0 | 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 250 15.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 30.0 250 | 100.0

. . Behavior/Attitude with the students

Islamic studies iy 0.0 0.0 50.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 30.0 150 | 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 5.0 60.0 30.0 50| 1000
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 50.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 0.0 5.0 65.0 250 50| 1000
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 30.0 45.0 250 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.0 1.8 53.2 31.8 13.2 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 100.0

ECOn0miCS Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 5.0 55.0 30.0 100 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 5.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 250 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 5.0 35.0 40.0 20.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 5.0 10.0 40.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 10.0 5.0 40.0 250 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 300 | 100.0
Average Ranking 1.8 2.3 44.1 34.1 17.7 | 100.0

Persian Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 5.0 45.0 35.0 15.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 0.0 60.0 35.0 5.0 100.0
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Department Evaluatlng Parameter Poor | Average Good Very Good | Excellent | Total
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 45.0 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 25.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 40.0 250 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 25.0 35.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 0.0 10.0 50.0 35.0 5.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 10.0 5.0 40.0 25.0 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 5.0 35.0 35.0 25.0 | 100.0

100.0
Average Ranking 0.9 2.3 41.8 34.5 20.5

Sericulture Knowledge base of the teacher 50 50 55.0 30.0 50| 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 5.0 45.0 45.0 50| 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 60.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 450 40.0 15.0 | 100.0
Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 55.0 25.0 20.0 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 5.0 60.0 20.0 15.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 10.0 35.0 30.0 25.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 5.0 5.0 50.0 30.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 5.0 5.0 450 20.0 25.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 1.4 3.2 48.2 32.7 145 | 100.0
Knowledge base of the teacher 0.0 5.0 50.0 30.0 15.0 | 100.0
Communication Skills 0.0 00| 350 400 | 25.0| 100.0
Punctuality of the teacher 0.0 0.0 55.0 35.0 10.0 100.0
Sincerity/commitment of the teacher 0.0 0.0 40.0 45.0 15.0 | 100.0

BBA Interest generated by the teacher 0.0 0.0 450 35.0 20.0 | 100.0
Behavior/Attitude with the students 0.0 0.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 | 100.0
Motivation of the teacher 0.0 0.0 35.0 45.0 20.0 100.0
Encouragement by the teacher for participation 0.0 0.0 65.0 25.0 100 | 100.0
Ability to integrate course material with
environment 5.0 10.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 | 100.0
Ability to integrate content with other courses 5.0 15.0 35.0 250 20.0 | 100.0
Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class 0.0 0.0 60.0 20.0 20.0 | 100.0
Average Ranking 0.9 2.7 45.0 34.5 16.8 | 100.0

The table 8 could be summarized in the following points:
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Maximum ranks for most of the indicators are concentrated in Good to Very Good category
with less percentage of ranks in Poor and Average category and significant percentage of
ranks in excellent category. This implies that the status of all the parameters has improved and
college is progressing towards excellence.

Out of a total of 27 departments, 26 are rated as good while the department of Arabic is rated
as Good and Very good by the same percentage of students. However, no department is
ranked as poor, average or excellent by maximum percentage of the students.

The Knowledge base of the faculty is mostly rated as Good to excellent. No student has ranked
this parameter as poor in any department except sericulture (5 percent poor) while it is
ranked as average by 10 percent of the students for the departments of sociology and
geology. However, maximum percentage of students has ranked it as excellent for the
department of education (30 percent).

The communication skills of the faculty has yielded encouraging feedback as no student has
ranked it as poor for any department while 10 percent of the students have ranked it as
average for the department of environmental studies. The maximum percentage of students
have ranked it as excellent for the departments of Arabic (45 percent) followed by Geography
and mass communications (35 percent each).

The punctuality of the faculty is mostly rated as very good to excellent for most of the
departments. No student has ranked it poor in the college while 10 percent of the students
have ranked it as average for the department of electronics. The faculty of Geography and
education is most punctual as 40 percent of the students have ranked it as excellent in these
departments.

The faculty seems to be more committed and sincere as no student has ranked this parameter as
poor while 15 percent of students have ranked it as average for the department of
electronics. Most of the departments are ranked as very good to excellent with no or very less
percentage in average category. The faculty of Arabic department is rated as excellent by
most of the students (35 percent) followed by Political science and zoology (30 percent each)
for this parameter.

The students enjoy their classes as no student has ranked interest generated by the teacher as
poor while it is ranked as average for a few departments with the maximum percentage
ranking it as average for the departments of botany, English and electronics (10 percent
each). The maximum percentage of students rank this parameter as excellent for the
departments of education (40 percent) followed by Arabic and history (35 percent).

No student has ranked the behavior of the faculty as poor while it is ranked as average for the
departments of Botany and education by 15 percent. The maximum percentage of students
have ranked the behavior as excellent for the departments of Geography, Persian and Urdu
(30 percent each) followed by geology (25 percent).

No student has ranked the motivation of the teacher as poor while it is ranked as average by 10
percent for the departments of education, English and environmental science. The departments
of Arabic, zoology, Persian and Computer applications are rated as excellent by 35 percent
of the students for this parameter.

The teachers encourage students to participate in different activities as the ranks for this
parameter are concentrated in good to excellent category and no student ranking it as poor.
However 25 percent of the students have ranked this parameter as average for the department
of electronics. Maximum percentage of students have ranked it as excellent for the department
of Arabic (40 percent) followed by political science (35 percent).

College Feedback Report for the Year 2017 Page 21 of 22



Govt. Degree College Anantnag IQAC

» Ability to integrate course material with environment is ranked as poor by 10 percent of the
students for the departments of Arabic while 20 percent have ranked it as average for the
departments of Arabic and electronics. The departments of history, Urdu, Kashmiri, Islamic
studies, mathematics, economics, BBA, Persian and physics are rated as average by 10
percent. Therefore this parameter needs special attention as significant percentages of ranks
are concentrated in the first three stages of development (Poor-Good). However, 35 percent of
the students have ranked this parameter as excellent for the departments of environmental
studies and zoology.

» The ability to integrate content with other courses is rated as poor by 10 percent of the
students for the departments of Arabic, economics and Persian. The department of Arabic is
ranked as average by 20 percent of the students followed by Botany and BBA (15 percent
each). Therefore the inter-disciplinary approach needs to be followed so that the students could
correlate the knowledge gained from different subjects.

» The faculty in the departments of Bio-technology, computer applications, Botany and
English seems to be comparatively less accessible to the students as 10 percent of the students
have ranked them average for this parameter. The faculty needs to adopt student friendly
approaches. However, maximum percentage of students has ranked this parameter as
excellent for the departments of statistics (40 percent) and Urdu (35 percent).
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